
Fiscal Year 2011

Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

IA

IA-500 - Sioux City/Dakota, Woodbury Counties CoC

SHPR $137,239Crossroads Shelter

SHPR $113,452HUD Homeless Transportation

SHPR $29,749Iowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit (Sioux City HMIS) 2011

SHPR $184,527Project Life

SHPR $128,168Bridges West Transitional Housing

$593,135IA-500 Total:

IA-501 - Iowa Balance of State CoC

SHPR $72,187Home to Stay, CHoOSE

SHPR $148,666Men's Transitional Housing

S+CR $107,364MCHA Shelter Plus Care

SHPR $42,221Maria House 2011

SHPR $78,828Manasseh House/Manasseh Apartments

SHPR $191,096Lighthouse Transitional Living Program

SHPR $252,979Iowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit (BOS HMIS) 2011

SHPR $213,827HUD V

SHPR $466,174HUD II

SHPR $36,166Pathway 2 Independence

SHPR $71,538Hopes Project 2011

SHPR $136,201Permanent Housing

SHPR $104,223Hightower Place Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $38,713Gerrit House

SHPR $39,525Family Resources, Inc.

SHPR $26,749Cedar Rapids Chronically Homeless Project

SHPR $31,57024 Hour Homeless Hotline/Homeless Coordinator FY2011

SHPR $68,880Housing First

SHPR $38,946Vera French Reach 2000 Exhibit 2

SHPR $129,733New Hope Transitional Living Project

SHPR $49,232YWCA Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $256,767Turning Point Rural Housing Project

SHPR $380,865Transitional Housing

SHPR $158,918STAARS

Page 1 of 212/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $492,000Service Coordination through Collaboration for Transitional Housing

SHPR $155,000Service Coordination through Collaboration for Permanent Housing

SHPR $220,000Service Coordination through Collaboration - Supportive Services Only

SHPR $37,549REACH 2000: Renewed Efforts and Commitment for Housing 2000

S+CR $93,528Phoenix Housing Program

SHPR $448,318Shelter House STAR Program

$4,587,763IA-501 Total:

IA-502 - Des Moines/Polk County CoC

S+CR $818,676Anawim Shelter Plus Care 2011

SHPR $30,265West Des Moines Human Services 1-N 2011

SHPR $85,000Primary Health Care Street Outreach 2011

SHPR $256,108Primary Health Care Enhancement 2011

SHPR $110,250Iowa Institute HMIS 2011

SHPR $288,266Iowa Homeless Youth Lighthouse 2011

SHPR $99,390Iowa Homeless Youth Buchanan 2011

S+CR $251,580Anawim II 2011

SHPR $227,468House of Mercy at Capitol Park 2011

SHPR $76,136West Des Moines Human Services Transitional Housing Program 2-0 2011

SHPR $289,732House of Mercy Transitional 2011

$2,532,871IA-502 Total:

$7,713,769IA Total:

Page 2 of 212/20/2011


